General Description
The MAX7490/MAX7491 consist of two identical low-
power, low-voltage, wide dynamic range, Rail-to-Rail®,
2nd-order switched-capacitor building blocks. Each of
the two filter sections, together with two to four external
resistors, can generate all standard 2nd-order func-
tions: bandpass, lowpass, highpass, and notch (band
reject). Three of these functions are simultaneously

For free samples and the latest literature, visit www.maxim-ic.com or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
PART TEMP. RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
(+V)
MAX7490CEE 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP 5
MAX7490EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP 5
MAX7491CEE 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP 3
MAX7491EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP 3
Typical Application Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
M
A
X
7
4
9
0
/M
A
X
7
4
9
1
Dual Universal Switched-Capacitor Filters
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX7490
(VDD = EXTCLK = +5V, fCLK = 625kHz, TA = TMIN to TMAX, 10kΩ || 50pF load to VDD/2 at LP_, BP_, and N_/HP_, SHDN = VDD, 0.1µF
from COM to GND, 50% duty-cycle clock input, COM = VDD/2. Typical values are at TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to